
Project 1141-16 Addendum Two Dated August 17, 2023 Page 1 

ADDENDUM TWO 
Water Treatment Plant 

High Service Pump Upgrades 
TDEC Project No.: DW20220948 
City of Springfield, Tennessee 

Bid No. 1250 
Griggs & Maloney Project No. 1141-16 

 
To: All Plan Holders 

Owner: City of Springfield, Tennessee 

Engineer: Griggs & Maloney, Inc.  

Project: Water Treatment Plant 
 High Service Pump Upgrades 
 File 1141-16 
 TDEC Project No.: DW20220948 
  
Bid Opening: 10:30 AM CDT (unchanged), August 31, 2023 (CHANGED) 

 
 
This addendum consists of one (1) 8.5” x 11” page that changes the date and time of the bid opening. 
 
Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. 
 
The Plan Holder’s attention is hereby directed to the following change: 

 
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS 
 

1. ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 
Paragraph One - Change Date for bid opening from: 
 
 August 24, 2023 to  
 
August 31, 2023. 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM TWO 


